Adelaide Central
School of Art

Schedule of Fees Semester 1 2020

As at 2 September 2019

The fee structure at Adelaide Central School of Art is based on a Credit Point System, equivalent to similar higher education institutions.

The following fees are listed per course unit, per semester.

Level 1 EFTSL  Credit Tuition Level 1 EFTSL Credit  Tuition
Points Fee Points Fee
Drawing 1.1 167 8 $3,640 Drawing 1.2 .083 4 $3,640
Art History & Theory 1.1 .083 4 $1,820 Life Drawing 1.2 .083 4 $1,820
Contemporary Studio Practice 1.1 .083 4 $1,820 Art History & Theory 1.2 .083 4 $1,820
Painting 1 167 8 $3,640 Contemporary Studio Practice 1.2 .083 4 $1,820
Sculpture 1 167 8 $3,640 Sculpture 1.2 .083 4 $1,820
Level 2 EFTSL  Credit Tuition Level 2 EFTSL Credit  Tuition
Points Fee Points Fee
General Drawing 2.1 .083 4 $1,820 General Drawing 2.2 .083 4 $1,820
Life Drawing 2.1 .083 4 $1,820 Life Drawing 2.2 .083 4 $1,820
Art History & Theory 2.1 .083 4 $1,820 Art History & Theory 2.2 .083 4 $1,820
Contemporary Studio Practice 2.1 .083 4 $1,820 Contemporary Studio Practice 2.2 .083 4 $1,820
Elective .083 4 $1,820 Elective .083 4 $1,820
Elective .083 4 $1,820 Elective .083 4 $1,820
Level 3 EFTSL  Credit Tuition Level 3 EFTSL Credit  Tuition
Points Fee Points Fee
Studio Practice 3.1 167 8 $3,640 Studio Practice 3.2 333 16 $7,280
Art History & Theory 3.1 .083 4 $1,820 Art History & Theory 3.2 .083 4 $1,820
Professional Studies 3.1 .083 4 $1,820 Elective .083 4 $1,820
Drawing 3.1 .083 4 $1,820
Elective .083 4 $1,820
Honours EFTSL  Credit Tuition Honours EFTSL Credit  Tuition
Points Fee Points Fee
Honours Studio Practice 1.1 375 18 $8,190 Honours Studio Practice 1.2 375 18 $8,190
Honours Research Methods 1.1 125 6 $2,730 Honours Research Methods 1.2 125 6 $2,730
Other fees and expenses Key Academic Dates for 2020
Compulsory Student Services and Amenities Fee Semester 12020 10 Feb - 12 June
$5 per credit point Enrolment Closing Date for Continuing Students 15 November
Application Closing Date for New Students 10 January
Late application fee *  $120 Enrolment Closing Date for New Students 28 January
Late enrolment fee * $120 Census Date 9 March
Academic transcript $25 Assessment Week 15—-19 June
RPL application fee $40
RPL fee $100 per unit
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Adelaide Central
School of Art

Payment options

Adelaide Central School of Art has been approved to offer students’ access to the Commonwealth Government FEE-HELP
Student Loan Scheme. For full details, please visit http://www.studyassist.gov.au so you are well informed about this option
before choosing your method of payment.

Art materials are not included in the tuition fees. They are an additional expense. Full time students can expect to pay
approximately $700 - $800 extra for materials in the first year. Materials can be purchased at the School from
Central Artist Supplies: ph. (08) 8271 6912.

TUITION FEES - Payment options

1. Payment in full by the enrolment due date:
Semester fees are paid in full upon enrolment (cash, cheque or credit card/EFTPOS) on or before the enrolment
due date.
OR

An initial deposit of 20% of the total semester’s fees is payable upon enrolment and the outstanding balance paid on
or before the enrolment due date.

If the outstanding balance is not paid by the enrolment due date, a 20% administration fee will apply to this amount.

2. FEE-HELP:
The Commonwealth Government Student Loan Scheme is available to any Australian citizen with a tax file number, and
is applicable to all or part of tuition fees.

FEE-HELP Census date:
Semester 12020: 9 March 2020

The FEE-HELP census date is the last day you can withdraw from the course without incurring a FEE-HELP debt.

If you are applying for FEE-HELP, once your enrolment forms have been submitted you will receive an email request to
complete your online FEE-HELP application. In order to secure your place, we request that you complete your online
application for FEE-HELP by Friday 9 February 2020 for Semester 1 2020 applications.

3. Instalment Plan:
A signed instalment agreement must accompany the enrolment form.

An initial deposit of 25% of the total semester's fees is due and payable upon enrolment on or before the enrolment
due date.

The balance of fees (plus 20% administration fee) is payable in fortnightly or monthly instalments according to the
signed instalment agreement. Payment of instalments by bank direct debit or automatic credit card authority is
encouraged.

COMPULSORY STUDENT SERVICES AND AMENITIES FEE - Payment options

The Student Services and Amenities fee is a fee that universities and other approved higher education providers can charge for
student services and amenities of a non-academic nature.
1. Payment in full by the enrolment due date:

Student Services and Amenities fees are paid in full upon enrolment (cash, cheque or credit card/EFTPOS) on or before
the enrolment due date.

2. SA-HELP:
SA-HELP is a loan scheme that assists eligible students to pay for all or part of their Student Services and Amenities fee.
Students can choose to defer all or part of their fee for the relevant year. If you use SA-HELP, the amount will be added to
your accumulated HELP debt. You can take out a SA-HELP loan even if you do not wish to take out any other HELP loan.
If you are applying for SA-HELP, once your enrolment forms have been submitted you will receive an email request to
complete your online SA-HELP application. In order to secure your place, we request that you complete your online
application for SA-HELP by Friday 9 February 2020 for Semester 1 2020 applications.
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